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RESOLUTION NO. 292 

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the Mason County Assessor 

for the following transfers in his 1972 Budget: 

$12,305.00 from "Salaries" and "Personal Benefits" to: 

Office Supplies ------------------- $ 
Aerial Photos ---------------------
Postage ---------------------------
Telephone ------------------------
Travel Expense --------------------
Machine Rental -------------------
Dodge Pick-up ---------------------

1,500.00 
2,175.00 
1,500.00 

75.00 
2,220.00 
1,975.00 
2,860.00 

TOTAL ------------------------- $12,305.00 

WHEREAS, it appears that the request is reasonable and necessary; 

NOW , THEREFORE, by authority of RCW 36.40.100, it is HEREBY RESOLVED 

AND ORDERED by the Board of County Commissioners of Mason County, that the 

above amounts be transferred in the above budget, and that the County Audi-

tor be authorized to make the necessary transfer entries on the ledger cards 

effecting said budget. 

ADOPTED this 2nd day of January, 1973. 

ATTEST: 

Auditor & Clerk of th~ Board. 

cc: Can No. 5 
,/ Auditor 

Iva 
Assessor 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
OF ON. 


