## RESOLUTION NO. 292

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the Mason County Assessor for the following transfers in his 1972 Budget:

\$12,305.00 from "Salaries" and "Personal Benefits" to:

Office Supplies	\$ 1,500.00
Aerial Photos	2,175.00
Postage	1,500.00
Telephone	75.00
Travel Expense	2,220.00
Machine Rental	1,975.00
Dodge Pick-up	2,860.00
TOTAL	\$12,305.00

WHEREAS, it appears that the request is reasonable and necessary;

NOW, THEREFORE, by authority of RCW 36.40.100, it is HEREBY RESOLVED AND ORDERED by the Board of County Commissioners of Mason County, that the above amounts be transferred in the above budget, and that the County Auditor be authorized to make the necessary transfer entries on the ledger cards effecting said budget.

ADOPTED this 2nd day of January, 1973.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

ATTEST:

Auditor & Clerk of the Board.

cc: Can No. 5 Auditor Iva

Assessor